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SUPPLY OF WATER THROUGH UNDERGROUND PIPELINES

†1661. SHRIMATI SANTOSH AHLAWAT

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any feasibility report has been submitted by the Rajasthan Government regarding supply of water allotted to Jhunjhunu, Sikar and Churu districts from Tajewala headworks through underground pipelines;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon;

(c) whether the Government has received DPR from Rajasthan in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and

(e) whether the Government is considering on any action plan regarding water management for the purpose of irrigation in the said districts of Rajasthan and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION & PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(a) & (b) A Feasibility report on "Transfer of Rajasthan's share in Yamuna Water from Tajewala Head Haryana to Rajasthan and it's Utilization in Jhunjhunu and Churu Districts of Rajasthan” was submitted by Government of Rajasthan to Central Water Commission (CWC). The report had been examined in CWC and “In-principle” consent for preparation of DPR of the project had been conveyed after recommendation of the Screening Committee of CWC subject to certain conditions.

(c) & (d) The Union Government has not received the said DPR from Government of Rajasthan.

(e) State Government of Rajasthan has informed that irrigation facility in 1.05 Lakh hectare has been proposed in Jhunjhunu and Churu districts with allocated Yamuna water from Tajewala.
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